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RTMS Basics

e RTMS certification requires an operator to
demonstrate compliance to the SABS standard,
SANS 1395-1:2012 — formerly ARP 067-1:2006

e |t's main purpose is to encourage operators to
Implement a structured management system —
as per the requirements of the standard

* This management system enables operators to
safely & effectively manage operations, whilst
embracing the philosophy of continual

improvement
(drRTMS
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RTMS Standards
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3.2.1
3.2.2
3.2.3
3.2.4
3.2.5
3.2.6
3.2.7
3.2.8
3.2.9
3.2.10
3.2.11
3.2.12
3.2.13

SANS 1395-1:2014

Sites

Fleet Inventory / Mass Assessment & Verification
Road Safety

Maintenance of Roadworthy Vehicles

Vehicle & Load Safety

Driver Health & Wellness

Support

Competency, Training & Awareness

Documents & Records

Continual Improvement — Efficiency & Road Safety
Internal Audit

Management Review

Continual Improvement — Efficiency & Road Safety((/‘RTMS



SANS 1395-1:2014 Elements

Safety/

Compliance
3.2.3 Road Safety

3.2.4 Maintenance
of Roadworthy
Vehicles

3.2.5 Vehicle &
Load Safety

Support

3.2.7 Resources
3.2.8 Training

3.2.9 Documents & Records
3.2.10 Performance Evaluation
3.2.11 Internal Audit

3.2.12 Management Review
3.2.13 Continual Improvement




Nature of RTMS Audits

\
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Consistent
Implementation

Process

v" What records are available to
v’ |s there a process verify consistent implementation?
(policy/procedure) in place? v" Are non-conformances/violations

detected?
v Are all the required criteria v' What actions are taken to

addressed in this process? minimise habitual recurrence

SANS 1395 only prescribes REQUIREMENTS — It does not prescribe any
specific mechanism (software/technology/system). The operator to
determine the most appropriate mechanism taking into the company
operating environment. NOT a “one-size-fits-all” approach.

(PrRTMS
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RTMS Standard Summary

(SANS 1395-1:2014)

Safety/

Support
Compliance

Providing skills
development to
ensure drivers obtain
and retain
competency to be
safe, compliant and a
minimal risk on public
roads

Vehicle Maintenance
Basic Roadworthiness
Minimising
breakdowns
Speeding Controls
Accident Analysis

Traffic violations

Risk Management

Procedures, Policies, Documents + Records + Monitoring +
Corrective Actions + Internal Audit = Continual Improvement

nnnnnnnn



Pavload Management (3.2.2

Defined method of loading to ensure compliance with regulatory limits

Various methods may be used based on nature of operation/ availability of
weighing equipment/ type of goods transported

The assessment method should provide assurance that loading limits are
consistently complied with.

Company to demonstrate that assessment method is reliably accurate
Verification may be validated by
« weighing gross vehicle/combination mass
« Defining how the mass assessment method is deemed to be
accurate e.g
» loading by defined unit mass e.g 80 cement pockets = 40000kg
» Loading by volume e.g compartment can carry maximum of 10
cubic metres

Company to maintain records that demonstrate compliance with above

irer Wellness + Safety + Loading + Productivity
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Pavload Management
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Payvload Management

DRIVER LOADING RECORDS - 2014

OVERLOADS
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

Alfred 0
Anthony 6
Bhekitemba 2 4 2 8
Bengu 5
Bernard 2 2
Daniel 2 5
December o
Dumisani 1
Ephraim 4 2 6
Gabriel
Gosa 1 1
Jabulani 1 1
Joseph 4
Joshua 0
Lucky 0
Mfana 1
Mhlobesini 3
Muzi 2 1 3
Nathaniel 4 3 3 10
Njabuliso 4
Nkosinati 3 3
Philani 5 2 7
Shadrack
Sipho 1 3
Senzo 2 1 Road Transpfrt Management 5,
Themba
Wesley 1 2
Zakhele 1
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Road Safety(3.2.3)

e RiIsk Matrix

« Speed limit compliance

Satellite Tracking Systems

Tachograph Charts

( /l Road Transport Management System

Driver Wellness + Safety + Loading + Productivity
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Compliance to Speed Regulations

Speed Policy

The following speed limits will apply

Maximum speed limit — 80km/h

Exceptions tolerated:

Speeds of up to 85km/h under 60 seconds tolerated
Speeds of up to 90km/h under 30 seconds tolerated
Maximum no of exceptions per driver per month =5

Corrective action

The following corrective action will apply:

More than 5 exceptions per month — counselling session
91 km/h or higher. Immediate disciplinary action

( /l Road Transport Management System

Driver Wellness + Safety + Loading + Productivity
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Compliance to Speed Regulations

Driver No. Overspeeding Incidents |[Longest duration (s)| Highest speed
Musa 26 188 92.0
Petrus 34 107 87.0
Mol oi 45 125 88.0
Henry 33 84 90.0
Vilakazi 27 99 96.0
Mdunge 38 245 87.0
Mahlangu 41 17 88.0

overspeeding = >80km/h for more than minute
> 20violations per week = counselling

> 40 violations per week =disciplinary

> 50 violations/>100km/h = final written warning

(( | Road Transport Management System

Driver Wellness + Sufety + Loading + Productivity
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Accident Investigation & Analysis (3.2.3)
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Accident Investigation & Analysis

Root cause analysis / costs - summary of incidents 2011

Animals on the
Road, 3,000 Defensive
Driving,

Pedestrians,
50,000

Driver Fatigue,
117,400

((I Road Transport Management System
Oriver Well cuctivity
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Accident Investigation & Analysis

Major - Accidents

5
5
4 4
4
3
2
1
0
0 T T T
F2010 F2011 F2012 F2013 YTD

( I Road Transport Management System
b Driver Wellness + Safety + Loading + Productivity
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Traffic Infringements/Violations

Traffic Fine Analysis

B >SPEEDING

M >OVERLOADING
m >COF

m >PDP

m >INDICATORS
m >BRAKELIGHTS
m >BRAKES
= >0THER

2% 1%//‘ (

/I Road Transport Management System
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Vehicle Maintenance
Procedure/Process to be

available indicating how
compliance is achieved...




Vehicle Maintenance

SERVICE SCHEDULE/PLANNER

(ORT

Safety

rrrrrrrrrrrrrr

fleet no. Date of last service | Tachometer] Planned Difference | Kilometres | Service KM Service
readings |Service KM Current interval Hours
KM (KM) interval
60015 2009-09-21 320000 6924 323076 10000 N/A
60016 2009-09-18 330000 340000 4743 335257 10000 N/A
60017 2009-09-03 370000 380000 8638 371362 10000 N/A
60018 2009-09-14 320000 328624 10000 N/A
60019 2009-09-09 350000 352083 10000 N/A
4961 2009-08-25 880000 881679 10000 N/A
12209 2009-08-31 1030000 1040000 1033365 10000 N/A
12213 2009-08-18 380000 390000 388724 10000 N/A
Type of senice KM
A Senice 10 000
B Senice 30 000
C Senvice 90 000
Close to senice

anagement Sy

System

+ Loading + Productivity
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[ ]
Vehicle & Load Safety 3.2.5
12. Foot Brake 28. V Belt
(Working) W’\ (Working)
% AR
13. Handbrake 29. Tip Deck _
(Operational) ' ’ A f,i \ 1
% {:.‘:‘ g F'lrr':rﬁ'-iji::i i
14. Clutch 30. Gears
(Operational) w *
15. Hooter 31. Fire Extinguisher
(Working) I
16. Emergency Kit 32. Machine Condition
(Available & Condition) Before Shift : Clean
Dirty
% Damaged
After Shift :
Dirty
Damaged

Supervisor Signhature ’%

Critical - if found sub standard,
vehicle may not be operated!

(( | Road Transport Management System

Driver Wellness + Sufety + Loading + Productivity
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Driver Wellness (3.2.6)

Medical Fithess

Annual medical fithess certificates
Identification of chronic conditions (e.g diabetes, hypertension,

defective vision)

Fatigue Management

Shift schedule/Driver Roster — Rest Day Allocation
Monitoring of driving hours — Long Haul

Fatigue evaluation

( /l Road Transport Management System
b el eductivity
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Alcohol Screening (3.2.6)

ALCOHOL TEST - REGISTER

ANY POSITIVE TEST WILL RESULT IN A FORMAL DISCIPLINARY HEARING

TIME

NNNNNN

READING

ACTIONS | SIGNATURE




Training (3.2.8)

e Training Plan

Planned training interventions
Defensive driving, specific route risks and operational risks
Verification Records to be available (certificates, registers)
Feedback from Operations —included in training interventions
Does not need to be formal, classroom based in all cases
Training to assert positive driver behaviour

« Awareness Posters

 Newsletters

( /l Road Transport Management System

e Driver Rating System ==
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Document & Records (3.2.9)

RTMS Processes (Policies/Procedures/Work Instructions etc.)

Supporting docs ( Records, Checklists, Tracking Reports etc.)
Detection of Non-Conformances

Implementation of Corrective Actions

( /l Road Transport Management System
b Productiv

Driver Wellness + Safety + Loading +
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Management Functions

3.2.10 Performance Assessment (statistics)

» Overloading %

e Crashes/100 000km

« Fatalities

» Speeding non-compliance etc.
3.2.11 Internal Audit
3.2.12 Management Review

3.2.13 Continual Improvement — Efficiency & Road Safety

 Goal of continual improvement so that objectives are achieved

Preserve road infrastructure

Improve road safety

Prioritise vehicle roadworthiness

Ensure responsible driving behaviour ( ““RTM
Promote driver health and wellness ( .mm
Minimise crashes — reduce fatality/injury rate 28
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RTMS STANDARD SANS 1395-1- MAJOR CRITERIA

prevent incidents
v' Compliance with
legal loading
limits and/or
applicable permit

Prevent excessive
driving hours
React to
Accidents/Incident
Monitor Traffic
Offences

Route Risk
Analysis

Active Promotion
of Road Safety

v"  Risk Awareness

LOADING SAFETY & DRIVER TRAINING &
CONTROL COMPLIANCE WELLNESS DEVELOPMENT

v' Payload Daily Roadworthy | v Medical Fitness v" Annual Training
Optimisation verification verification Plan
with Preventive v' Management of v" Focus on
minimisation of Maintenance Chronic defensive driving,
overloading Process Conditions legal loading,

v' Compliance with Tyre Management | v' Driver Resting fatigue
dimensional Prevent habitual Period monitoring management,
limits speed v Driving Hours with emphasis on

v Safe Loading to exceedances Monitoring the promotion of

safe driving
behaviour

v" Mentoring,
monitoring,
counselling,
awareness and
education

v' Training Records

EFFECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION REQUIRES DEFINED PROCESSES/PROCEDURES,

WITH HISTORICAL RECORD OF CONSISTENT COMPLIANCE

SAFE

ROADS

LOADS/PASSENGERS

Road Trans

A\

nnnnnnnnnnnnnn

DRIVERS

ort Management System
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v Safety Productivity
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elr’.' e hittp:/fwww.rtms-sa.org/

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

{.5 Suggested Sites

T Dashboard Content  Structure Configuration  Reports Hello tmsadmin  Log out

The Officlal RTMS Website

WHAT IS RTMS? SUCCESS STORIES RTMS STANDARDS ERTIFICATION? WORKSHOPS CONTACT

RTMS Workshop... Information Pack RTMS Standards Certified Companies
(o
RTMS ‘\

ding
safety

Vereeniging Workshop Requast the RTMS Info Pack . View RTMS Standards. List of ...

Tuesday, 18 June 2013 . )
Time - 08400 - 13400 © Read more © Read more © read more
Venue -

© Read more

, RTMS Basics...
* My Company Information

In order to become RTMS accredited a company must demonstrate that it has adequately implemented all the requirements of the
* SUBMIT Quarterly Report RTMS national draft standard. RTMS compliance does not involve “rocket science”, rather it requires that a company demonstrate
that it manages fts fransport operations with due cansiderafion to road safety, compliance and operational risks. The RTMS Y]

11:59 PM
6/17/2013
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Thank you
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